RECEIVED FOR FILING
East Haven
DATE 07/11/2023 TIME 12:03 PM
TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE
EAST HAVEN, CONN
Lisa Balter
TOWN CLERK

TOWN OF EAST HAVEN
INLAND WETLANDS AND WATERCOURSES COMMISSION
AGENDA FOR REGULAR MEETING
TO BE HELD IN PERSON
AT EAST HAVEN SENIOR CENTER
91 TAYLOR AVENUE, EAST HAVEN
ON WEDNESDAY JULY 12, 2023 AT 7:00 PM

The Town of East Haven Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Commission will hold a Regular Meeting on **Wednesday, July 12, 2023 at 7:00 PM** at the East Haven Senior Center, 91 Taylor Avenue, East Haven to conduct the following:

- I. Roll Call
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Review and Action on Prior Meeting Minutes
 - 1. Minutes from November 9, 2022 Regular Meeting.
 - 2. Minutes from January 11, 2023 Regular Meeting.
 - 3. Minutes from February 8. 2023 Regular Meeting.

IV. Application

1. Application No. 2024-001 for 179 & 197 Borrelli Road. Assessor's Map 610, Block 7241, Lot 002 & 003. Owner: Vineyard Sky Farms Corp, Applicant: Vineyard Sky Farms Corp. The application proposes to fill two wetland areas. The project is proposed within regulated wetlands areas and includes filling.

V. Deliberation Session

1. Discussion and possible vote on Application No. 2024-001.

VI.Wetland's Agent Report

- 1. 30 Redfield Avenue
- VII. Appoint Jonathan Bodwell as the Duly Authorized Agent for the Commission.
- VIII. Adjournment

A COPY OF THIS NOTICE IS ON FILE AT THE TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE AND POSTED ON THE TOWN'S WEBSITE.

Town of East Haven

Geographic Information System (GIS)

2019 Aerial Photo graphy



Date Printed: 7/5/2023



MAP DISCLAIMER - NOTICE OF LIABILITY

This map is for assessment purposes only. It is not for legal description or conveyances. All information is subject to verification by any user. The Town of East Haven and its mapping contractors assume no legal responsibility for the information contained herein.

Approximate Scale: 1 inch = 50 feet







* Area of concern.